File Name：3FEG03-SMCM322522-XXXX(00)090107 Form Format Version：00 Page 1 of  3
Scope：CTC  CCL  CTL Form Format valid since： 24-10-2007
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：  DATE：
DD/MM/YYYY 07-01-2009
CUSTOMER P/N：
C.T.C. P/N： SMCM322522-XXXX SAMPLE Q’TY：
PRODUCT NAME： SMCM322522-XXXX

2. ELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS:( Operating temperature: -25°C to+ 85°C )
Part Number L
( µH )
Tolerance
( ±% )
Q
Min.
Test Freq.
( MHz )
SRF ( MHz )
Min.
DCR ( Ω )
Max.
IDC ( mA )
Max.
SMCM322522-R12M 0.12 5,10,20 30 25.2 500 0.22 450
SMCM322522-R15M 0.15 5,10,20 30 25.2 450 0.25 450
SMCM322522-R18M 0.18 5,10,20 30 25.2 400 0.28 450
SMCM322522-R22M 0.22 5,10,20 30 25.2 350 0.32 450
SMCM322522-R27M 0.27 5,10,20 30 25.2 320 0.36 450
SMCM322522-R33M 0.33 5,10,20 30 25.2 300 0.40 450
SMCM322522-R39M 0.39 5,10,20 30 25.2 250 0.45 450
SMCM322522-R47M 0.47 5,10,20 30 25.2 220 0.50 450
SMCM322522-R56M 0.56 5,10,20 30 25.2 180 0.55 450
SMCM322522-R68M 0.68 5,10,20 30 25.2 160 0.60 450
SMCM322522-R82M 0.82 5,10,20 30 25.2 140 0.65 450
SMCM322522-1R0K 1.00 5,10,20 30 7.96 120 0.70 400
SMCM322522-1R2K 1.20 5,10,20 30 7.96 100 0.75 390
SMCM322522-1R5K 1.50 5,10,20 30 7.96 85 0.85 370
SMCM322522-1R8K 1.80 5,10,20 30 7.96 80 0.90 350
SMCM322522-2R2K 2.20 5,10,20 30 7.96 75 1.00 320
SMCM322522-2R7K 2.70 5,10,20 30 7.96 70 1.10 290
SMCM322522-3R3K 3.30 5,10,20 30 7.96 60 1.20 260
SMCM322522-3R9K 3.90 5,10,20 30 7.96 55 1.30 250
SMCM322522-4R7K 4.70 5,10,20 30 7.96 50 1.50 220
SMCM322522-5R6K 5.60 5,10,20 30 7.96 47 1.60 200
File Name：3FEG03-SMCM322522-XXXX(00)090107 Form Format Version：00 Page 3 of  3
Scope：CTC  CCL  CTL Form Format valid since： 24-10-2007
SMCM322522-6R8K 6.80 5,10,20 30 7.96 43 1.80 180
SMCM322522-8R2K 8.20 5,10,20 30 7.96 40 2.00 170
SMCM322522-100K 10 5,10,20 30 2.52 36 2.10 150
SMCM322522-120K 12 5,10,20 30 2.52 33 2.50 140
SMCM322522-150K 15 5,10,20 30 2.52 28 2.80 130
SMCM322522-180K 18 5,10,20 30 2.52 25 3.30 120
SMCM322522-220K 22 5,10,20 30 2.52 23 3.70 110
SMCM322522-270K 27 5,10,20 30 2.52 18 5.00 80
SMCM322522-330K 33 5,10,20 30 2.52 17 5.60 70
SMCM322522-390K 39 5,10,20 30 2.52 16 6.40 65
SMCM322522-470K 47 5,10,20 30 2.52 15 7.00 60
SMCM322522-560K 56 5,10,20 30 2.52 13 8.00 55
SMCM322522-680K 68 5,10,20 30 2.52 12 9.00 50
SMCM322522-820K 82 5,10,20 30 2.52 11 10.0 45
SMCM322522-101K 100 5,10,20 20 0.796 10 11.0 40
SMCM322522-121K 120 5,10,20 20 0.796 10 12.0 70
SMCM322522-151K 150 5,10,20 20 0.796 8 15.0 65
SMCM322522-181K 180 5,10,20 20 0.796 7 17.0 60
SMCM322522-221K 220 5,10,20 20 0.796 7 21.0 60
3.  NOTE
1.PACKING: 2000PCS/REEL
2. Inductance tolerance : J (+ 5%),K (+ 10%), M (+ 20%)
DRAWN BY： CHECKED BY: APPROVED BY: